General Description
The MAX6736–MAX6745 are low-power dual-/triple-
voltage microprocessor (µP) supervisors. These
devices assert a reset if any monitored supply falls
below its factory-trimmed or adjustable threshold and
maintain reset for a minimum timeout period after all
supplies rise above their thresholds. The integrated
dual/triple supervisory circuits significantly reduce size

2
3 4
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6738XK_D_-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70-5
MAX6739XK_D_-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70-5
MAX6740XK_ _D_-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70-5
MAX6741XK_ _D_-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70-5
MAX6742XK_D_-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70-5
MAX6743XK_ _D_-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70-5
MAX6744XK_ _D_-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70-5
MAX6745XK_D_-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70-5
Note: The first “_ _” or “_” are placeholders for the threshold
voltage levels of the devices. Desired threshold levels are set
by the part number suffix found in Tables 1 and 2. The “_” after
the D is a placeholder for the reset timeout period suffix found
in Table 3. For example, the MAX6736XKLTD3-T is a dual-volt-
age supervisor VTH1 = 4.625V, VTH2 = 3.075V, and a 150ms
minimum reset timeout period. All devices are available in
tape-and-reel only. There is a 2500-piece minimum order
increment for standard versions (see Table 1). Sample stock is
typically held on standard versions only. Nonstandard versions
require a minimum order increment of 10,000 pieces. Contact
factory for availability.
Devices are available in both leaded and lead-free packaging.
Specify lead-free by replacing “-T” with “+T” when ordering.
M
A
X
6
7
3
6
–M
A
X
6
7
4
5
Low-Power Dual-/Triple-Voltage SC70 µP
Supervisory Circuits
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
16 ____________________Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600
© 2005 Maxim Integrated Products Printed USA is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Package Information
(The package drawing(s) in this data sheet may not reflect the most current specifications. For the latest package outline information,
go to www.maxim-ic.com/packages.)
S
C
70
, 5
L.
E
P
S
PACKAGE OUTLINE, 5L SC70
21-0076 1
1
C
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX6736XKRVD7+T  MAX6736XKSFD3+T  MAX6736XKTWD7+T  MAX6736XKVDD3+T  MAX6736XKZGD3+T
MAX6736XKZWD3+T  MAX6737XKSFD3+T  MAX6737XKSVD3+T  MAX6737XKTGD3+T  MAX6744XKSHD3+T
MAX6744XKSVD3+T  MAX6737XKSHD3+T  MAX6737XKTZD3+T  MAX6736XKTGD3+T  MAX6744XKTZD3+T
MAX6737XKZGD3+T  MAX6736XKSHD3+T  MAX6737XKZWD3+T  MAX6736XKSDD3+T  MAX6744XKWTD3+T
MAX6736XKYHD3+T  MAX6744XKYHD3+T  MAX6741XKVHD3+T  MAX6736XKSYD3+T  MAX6736XKVRD3+T
MAX6737XKVRD3+T  MAX6736XKYDD3+T  MAX6736XKRVD3+T  MAX6736XKLTD3+T  MAX6736XKWGD3+T
MAX6736XKVHD3+T  MAX6736XKSVD3+T  MAX6744XKZGD3+T  MAX6736XKWTD3+T  MAX6744XKYDD3+T
MAX6740XKWTD3+T  MAX6744XKWGD3+T  MAX6736XKSHD3+